Scheme where the Government of India is ready to support State Government, and the State
Government to take certain responsibility of procurement and the responsibility of sharing losses; 50
per cent losses will be borne by the Government of India and 50 per cent will be borne by the
respective Government. If Bihar or any other Government, whether it is for onion or whether it is for
potato, they are ready to communicate to the Government of India to introduce this Scheme in that
particular State, the Government of India will wilingly protect the interests of the farmers from

distress sale. And whatever we purchase, we will try t0 export also.

ft T FAR ST TR AE1G, R & G 96 B &S T8 &, SABT 9gaT gon
0 2, faeiferams ) &1 4 ug wwrsrn g f wad ST @t &GP g @) aorg B Sara i
e i &1 3w w=0 S 9 g s g b g @ & Sanee o dgH b foru i el
T IAMMF TN SH, ITHT AT B B AT FRPBIY TG & b DT BT FeqaT 99
3R WEMS B &1 B

oft 9RE va: i, gl wEh & T srot g1 A @il o Sauig agd de1 81 Bl ) Breraa
7% & T =T Ardhe # e TRE 9 Fiad TE fAeRlt &1 SaneT 991 2, B aga i SR § SR
S AR ¥ Tep b bl Aot oft feamt 7 &1 it Ry « v e €1 8 - ot ot oS fAfs
Y9I urgot e sieT & - Ul i & w1dbe Scxd e Wi & ot o g e e € SN 9 O
el & b aeer sud forr Jar g

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q.No. 364 - Hon'ble Member absent.
*3454. *[The questioner Shri Pyarimohan Mohapatra was absent |
Investment in Coal India Ltd. and Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.
*364. SHRIPYARIMOHAN MOHAPATRA: Will the Minister of GOAL be pleased to state:

(a) the Rate of Return (RoR) on investment in Coal India Ltd. and Mahanadi Coalfields
Ltd.; and

{b) the proportional change in RoR due to unitincrease in percentage of royalty?

THE MINISTER OF GOAL (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL ): (a) to (b) A statement is laid on

the Table of House.
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Statement

(a) As per the Ministry of Finance, Government of India directives vide 1(5)/PF.II/2001
dated 15.11.2007, all the coal mine projects of CIL and MCL are having the rate of return @ 12% or

more.

(b) There is no co-relation between increase of royalty rates on coal and the RoR on
investment in CIL as the royalty is collected from the coal consumers by the concerned subsidiary of

CIL and paid to the concerned State Government.
MR. CHAIRMAN : =t Sft, sy srame & i)

ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁﬂm:w,Hﬁ?ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%‘%ﬁﬂﬂﬁfﬁég@%ﬁw
ux d 12 uferera Re o <@ €19 df sreet & <@ 1 gul o, <914 sl & foru wen gk @
e fasrelt & foru il &) wavd & 3iN o4 uRRic faurell o SwrsT s ux fret &1 w-a
werT =t St e Sufeerfr & e ot gU, A1 U ware & T 5 sasamisi of aud gr Ue A &
S F T B W yes € ok 3w grsw 7 0fEw & Prids sl s wgde i &1 Y et
At e SAe varEiRe e & T Srau |31 @RI STUE] AR Bl VT Ad & b
faurel & fory il &) eifl ot Quadd gu, Rwrwd & sicrfa sar Ren 7 wirewe! &1 dicarfaa fasan
T?

oft sfiwprer STEwETa: WY, s SIS o TE b sAR 9 @) Hell @) sravadanit o
STGTER SR PIRTet ¥ € el &1 BRI BT ITET TeT | TR S91 B FHoll BT Seq1GT 9§ Hhall
gl gadh fory FEar Wt fhu oid @ €1 9ga 9R &id sdiaw W) &y v €, S1afd wie siiaw &
e 3 g Suflg o s ot b S iael & ST g8 AN gUR 291 B ol snavadarsit ol
YR g1 eifée Rras ®iad & SeTeT &1 deaaT @1 S ofY, a7 el B Sere TEl 9 urar
S agd | B &, O ofs slaafSrer &) wisem &, i Us sifet @) wiem &1 safen aga ar
SITET 1 A9TE A I hlael bl SIS 81 &1 uTdl, TS o g <91 ) ek &1

I TR 291 BT smavadart ff e wia-wrd wrel @ aoft @ a9t &1 a9 % fore woft & wmer
industrialization g3 & 3R FTH Toft & So1t &1 7171 a1 €, S% ST T RIS BT IS e 19w
T15ud T Welre 1 71s & fF 11 ST S RISt BT Sasaehal 76 s B €, 51 A1 TaR Wlle o I8
&, ST oS RS ®1 3iR off sie Arfe T sk a8t & SR Sward ST Arfey, A TR ow @t
WIS BT AT BRI T 5w
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A gew A e e & aR # ®er &, 7 e o it <row o & affed & s v wwlig
Eh?‘vﬁﬂﬁ%{'ﬁﬁiﬁéﬁ?ﬂ consensus develop EW, et Y & freres <91 &) angsasara of
gt & foru ... (aaem). .

sft ¥fer eiww wre: #eft <ft, a5 | are 9 9 €

=f} sfivreprer SIrrEre: &1, SEH &S T1e 21 & b a8 1d el | 9t &1 .. (qaEm). .
A ¥ SH ware: dan 3y A fo el vary w3?

=f} sfivrerer SIrrErer: smuee T 1 Targ e € o) w4 ot war e f L (SaEr). .
ot 3fe siw= vare: W= o ana €1 o o Mo wra et 9 4w &1 .. (cra)..

=t =figdre s W=, st d fierer T B dn 59 ais I gl E T
HHISER HigHT @l e s arel wHg % arRd &1 Wedr € SR <91 B Sl @I sravahdei Bt
SR &1 T wepehl B

SHRI MOINUL HASSAN: Sir, according to the reply of the Minister, there is no correlation
between royalty rates on coal and the BoR on the investment in CIL. It is a fact, Sir. But, itis also a
fact that the rate of return is reflected in the price collected from the consumers. My specific question
is, if the rate of return increases, will it automatically increase the royalty to the States or not? This is

my specific question.

sft sfiwrerer SITEwaTe: W=, WA wew F B ueT ) 3Rt s il fvar €, § sy
méﬁ?@ﬁ#ﬁprice Elﬂ?ﬂﬁ, EXIREICE] royalty Elﬂ_rﬁﬂ?vﬁﬁﬂ—cﬂﬁl zl, WWW@%@
Wit W &, 9 F 3T G grade & HRIAT SUTRW BT 2, ST €T ¥ royalty S+t 781 g urft 21
W& 9 improved quality ST 6 R—IeT fierdr &, 781 WX royalty 9 9l 8, ©ifte 39 ®Is #16 61 & b
price EIGTTaFW-W royalty TﬂﬁlﬁﬁﬂﬁT%\l

=it IMT 3FTaTer: Ay Aeiad, AT #af oft | ewr & 16 12 per cent AT 12 per cent |
wareT &1 e firet <1 &1 9% Waw @t a1 o wedl &, AfeT § 7 off s ared € & e o
9T % ®ierel o cost of production ﬁﬁl‘ﬁﬂﬁ%%ﬁ?mwﬁw sellign price fﬁs_rffﬂ’rfmfvﬁ
fob feperi geprar 87 S‘rf‘(ﬁﬂﬁ%comparison b 91g i1 3IhT 12 per cent ﬁﬂ_ﬂ(%\‘, meﬂ@%
&7

ot sfiweprer SIrrweTe: vk, Red @ wiqee df & 72) gan o wepdn, @fé 12 per cent @1
ﬁa_vfﬂﬂfﬁﬁwﬁmﬁlﬁﬂmﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ%pricewmmwgﬁ’\’aqﬂiﬁmﬁEprice
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QT BT BIS UITd TE1 & 11 BT WET N Holl I USel §1 3R BRI & price 9617 9T &
a1 fareft @t Bivra 95 ot &, R R <9 § 72 & AR 96 94 &, safery sfl eig e
TETd TR &

Pending cases

*365.DR. GYAN PRAKASH PILANIA: Will the Minister of LAY AND JUSTICE be pleased to

state:

{a) the number of cases pending in the Supreme Court and High Courts as on 1 January,

2009, 2010 and 2011 till date, State-wise and CGourt wise;
{b) thenumber of cases which are pending for the last 25 years;
(c) thereasons for large number of pending cases;

(d) whether Government proposes to have a time-hound programme for delivering speedy
justice; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF LAYW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHEED): (a) to (&) A

Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
Statement

(a) As per the information received from the Registry of the Supreme Court, 56,383 matters
(32,080 Admission matters and 24,303 Regular matters ) were pending in the Supreme Court as on
31.10.2011. Of these, 20,334 matters are less than one vear old and are, thus, not in arrears. The

balance 36,049 are arrears. The number of cases pending in the High Courts were 42,17,903 as on

30.9.2010.

As on Cases pending in the Cases pending in the
Supreme Court High Courts

1.1.2009 49819 38,74,090

1.1.2010 55791 40,60,709

1.1.2011 54562 Not available

Details indicating the High Court-wise pendency of both civil and criminal cases, as on

1.1.2009, 1.1.2010 and 30.9.2010 are given in the Statement (Seebelow).
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